STATE BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH LICENSURE

Oklahoma State Board of Behavioral Health Licensure (BBHL)

Minutes of Regular Board Meeting
Friday, December 5, 2025, at 10:00 a.m.

Open Meeting Act: Announcement of filing of meeting and posting agenda in Accordance with
the Open Meeting Act. Announcement of the meeting was filed with the Secretary of State on
October 06, 2025, and the agenda was posted on December 2, 2025, on the front door of the
Centennial Business Center and on the BBHL website.

Kelly Collins called the meeting to order at 10:03 a.m. at 313 NE 21* St. OKC, OK 73105. A
quorum was met with the presence of the following board members: Johnie Fredman, Kelly Collins,
Sally Gibson, Preston Morgan, Laressa Beliele, Christopher Giles, Dayna Jordan, Larry Roberts,
I1, Robert (Les) Shumake and Alice Caldwell. Board member not present is Sydney Black. Other’s
present are Liz Stevens, Assistant Attorney General; Eric Ashmore, Executive Director; and
Stephanie Miller, Office Manager.

4. Johnie Fredman makes a motion to approve the minutes from October 31, 2025 meeting.
Laressa Beliele seconded the motion.

Sally Gibson- Yes
Preston Morgan- Yes
Laressa Beliele- Yes
Alice Caldwell- Yes
Dayna Jordan- Yes
Johnie Fredman- Yes
Les Shumake- Yes
Christopher Giles-  Yes
Larry Roberts- Yes
Kelly Collins- Yes

5. Mr. Ashmore presents his Executive Director’s report, which includes the following:

a. Update on Requests for Inquiry
b. Update on Licensure/Application Statistics
c. Update on General Licensure/Application Statistics

No motion made, no action taken.



STATE BOARD OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH LICENSURE

6. Les Shumake makes a motion to accept all candidates for licensure. Larry Roberts seconded

the motion. A roll call vote was taken and recorded as follows:
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o=
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Sally Gibson-
Preston Morgan-
Laressa Beliele-
Alice Caldwell-
Dayna Jordan-
Johnie Fredman-
Les Shumake-

Christopher Giles-

Larry Roberts-
Kelly Collins-

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

LICENSE TYPE: Licensed Professional Counselor

Adams Ashley
Allen Kasey
Altenbern Karli
Anthony Jessica
Arellano Rodriguez
Maria

Arnold Lacy
Awadalla Kathryn
Barrone Gabriele
Beam Dane

. Bell Hailey
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Carpenter Chase
Carroll Jordan
Chase Tara
Coward Erica
Crownover Erica
Cruz Virginia
Deaton Reagan
Devany Lauren
Duke Ashley
Durland Hannah
Edgar Deana
Elliott Tamara
Ellis Sarah
Fakhrshafaei Kamron
Fishback Emma

26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Galewski Tiffany
Gather Misty
Grier Jessica
Griffin Clara
Hall Buffy

. Hanafee Mary

Harding Jill

Herd Kara

Higbee Colin
Hixson Rachel
Hodge Lexi

Hudson Hope

Isaacs Crystal

James Tamra ReAlta
Jones Erin

Jones JoAnna
Kelley Carla

Lacio Michaela

Ly Kevin

Lynch Hannah
McAuliff Mary
McMullen Toni
Mikel Olivia
Mofteit Amy
Murray Marla
Nunez-Franco Noemi

2

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
38.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.
65.
66.
67.
68.

69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

Nungesser Brett
Ott Ralph
Phillips Elizabeth
Pitt Sean

Priddy Charlena
Rabideau Suzanne
Roby Chloe
Schmidt Katrina
Schnoor Spencer
Shaw Regina
Skidmore Julie
Strauss-Coppola
Jennifer

Tanari Kasey
Truett Terry
Tucker Megan
Warner Krysta
Warren-Nichols
Morgan

Willis, Rebekah
Wilson Amy
Woffinden Rachel
Wooley Steffani
Worth Chase
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LICENSE TYPE: Licensed Marital and Family Therapist

1. Brock Gregg 6. Henriquez Brenda 10. Schmidt Anna

2. Callahan Eddy 7. Lanham Brooke 11. Taylor Disa

3. Carr Emily 8. Loaring-Clark 12. Walton Rebekah
4. Escalante Carla Allison 13. Williams-Harris
5. Hebert Heather 9. Powell Melissa Wendy

10:42 am Kelly Collins and Johnie Fredman recused and left the meeting.

7. The LPC Licensure Committee presents their recommendations for LPC coursework. Laressa Beliele
makes a motion to approve the East Central University — M.S. Clinical Mental Health Counseling
coursework as presented. Alice Caldwell seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken and recorded

as follows:
Sally Gibson- Yes
Preston Morgan- Yes
Laressa Beliele- Yes
Alice Caldwell- Yes
Dayna Jordan- Yes
Les Shumake- Yes
Christopher Giles-  Yes
Larry Roberts- Yes

10:43 am Kelly Collins and Johnie Fredman returns to meeting.

8. The LMFT Licensure Committee presents their recommendations for LMFT coursework.

Christopher Giles makes a motion to approve the Santa Clara University — M.A. Counseling Psychology
coursework as presented. Laressa Beliele seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken and recorded
as follows:

Sally Gibson- Yes
Preston Morgan- Yes
Laressa Beliele- Yes
Alice Caldwell- Yes
Dayna Jordan- Yes
Johnie Fredman- Yes
Les Shumake- Yes

Christopher Giles-  Yes
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Larry Roberts- Yes
Kelly Collins- Yes

9. Johnie Fredman makes a motion to approve the new continuing education provider applications
received since the last board meeting as presented. Les Shumake seconded the motion. A roll call vote
was taken and recorded as follows:

Sally Gibson- Yes
Preston Morgan- Yes
Laressa Beliele- Yes
Alice Caldwell- Yes
Dayna Jordan- Yes
Johnie Fredman- Yes
Les Shumake- Yes
Christopher Giles-  Yes
Larry Roberts- Yes
Kelly Collins- Yes

10. Les Shumake makes a motion to select Preston Morgan to the Licensed Marital and Family
Therapist Licensure Committee. Christopher Giles seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken and
recorded as follows:

Sally Gibson- Yes
Preston Morgan- Yes
Laressa Beliele- Yes
Alice Caldwell- Yes
Dayna Jordan- Yes
Johnie Fredman- Yes
Les Shumake- Yes
Christopher Giles-  Yes
Larry Roberts- Yes
Kelly Collins- Yes

11. Johnie Fredman makes a motion to appoint Les Shumake as Board Secretary. Sally Gibson
seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken and recorded as follows:

Sally Gibson- Yes
Preston Morgan- Yes
Laressa Beliele- Yes
Alice Caldwell- Yes
Dayna Jordan- Yes
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Johnie Fredman- Yes
Les Shumake- Yes
Christopher Giles-  Yes
Larry Roberts- Yes
Kelly Collins- Yes

12. Johnie Fredman makes a motion to empower the Executive Director and staff to issue licenses once
all requirements have been met and within 7 business days of receipt of the final licensure payment and
ratification of the licenses at the next scheduled Board meeting with an effective date of December 5,
2025. Alice Caldwell seconded the motion. A roll call vote was taken and recorded as follows:

Sally Gibson- Yes
Preston Morgan- Yes
Laressa Beliele- Yes
Alice Caldwell- Yes
Dayna Jordan- Yes
Johnie Fredman- Yes
Les Shumake- Yes
Christopher Giles-  Yes
Larry Roberts- Yes
Kelly Collins- Yes

13. Liz Stevens presents her information on enforcement procedures in accordance with the Oklahoma
Administrative Code.

No motion made, no action taken.

14. Johnie Fredman makes a motion to adjourn. Christopher Giles seconded the motion. A roll call vote
was taken and recorded as follows:

Sally Gibson- Yes
Preston Morgan- Yes
Laressa Beliele- Yes
Alice Caldwell- Yes
Dayna Jordan- Yes
Johnie Fredman- Yes
Les Shumake- Yes
Christopher Giles-  Yes
Larry Roberts- Yes
Kelly Collins- Yes
11:58 am



